Tamara B. Roring, Trustee 971 West 520 North Tremonton, UT 84337-2414 rorfam@yahoo.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of: the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Power Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Blue Mountain Wind 1, LLC Docket No. 11-035-196

TAMARA B. RORING, TRUSTEE PETITION TO INTERVENE

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-9 (1992) and Utah Admin. Code § R746-100-7, Tamara B.. Roring, Trustee hereby moves for leave to intervene in the above-referenced proceeding before the Public Service Commission of Utah. In support of this Motion, he states as follows: Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-12-2,

- 1. PacifiCorp, doing business in Utah as Rocky Mountain Power ("Rocky Mountain Power" or "Company") filed an application with the Commission for an order approving the Power Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") between PacifiCorp and Blue Mountain Wind 1, LLC ("Blue Mountain Wind") dated November 8, 2011.
- 2. I am the Trustee for the The Roring Family Trust. The Trust is the Lessor of the subject land for the Blue Mountain Wind 1, LLC Project.

3. As such I have a direct interest in these proceedings and the outcome may have a

direct impact to other Lessors, my family and Projects in Utah.

4. The Trusts Interests and my interest in the outcome of these proceedings will not

adequately be represented by any other party, nor will my participation impair the conduct of the

proceeding.

5. The following person should be included on the service list in these proceedings,

and all communications concerning this matter should be addressed to:

Tamara B. Roring, Trustee

971 West 520 North

Tremonton, UT 84337-2414

rorfam@yahoo.com

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above Tamara B. Roring, Trustee requests that the

Public Service Commission of Utah grant this Motion to Intervene and permit Tamara B..

Roring, Trustee to participate in this proceeding with full rights as a party.

DATED this 12th day of February 2015.

Respectfully submitted

Tamara B. Roring, Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by United States mail, postage prepaid, or mailed electronically this 12th day of February, 2015 to the following:

By Electronic-Mail: Rocky Mountain Power Attention: Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 201 South Main Street, Ste. 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Patricia Schmidt ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pschmid@utah.gov Attorneys for Division of Public Utilities

Dennis Miller
Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
DennisMiller@utah.gov

Michele Beck Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 mbeck@utah.gov

Tamara B. Roring, Trustee

1st Jamara B. Roring